F.No. 4(552)-HR-I/2020 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 3rd August, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The services of Mr. Mazhar Javed, DS-Exp(Privatization/IPC) are placed at HR Pool with immediate effect until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of AFS(HRM).

(Muhammad Hayat) Deputy Secretary (HR)

Distribution:

- 1. PS to Finance Secretary, Finance Division, Islamabad
- 2. SPS to SSF, Finance Division, Islamabad
- 3. PS to AFS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad
- 4. PS to AFS(Exp), Finance Division, Islamabad
- 5. PS to JS(HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad
- 6. DDO, Finance Division, Islamabad
- 7. Sr. JS-Exp(Cabinet), Finance Division, Islamabad
- 8. SO (HR-III/IV), Finance Division, Islamabad
- 9. Officer Concerned
- 10. Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad
- 11. Personal file/Notification File